Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report

Sunday, February 5, 2023 through Saturday, February 11, 2023

Total Police Calls

Reportable Crimes

Mutual Aid Calls

Domestic Violence

Arrests

Vandalism

Lehr Avenue

Mount Royal Boulevard
Wible Run Road

Larceny
William Flinn Highway

All Other Offenses
Bethany Drive

Fraud
Forliview Road
Vermillion Drive

Drug/Narcotics
William Flinn Highway

Collision

Mount Royal Boulevard
Bethany Drive

Butler Street

William Flinn Highway
Butler Street

Route 28

Kleber Road

Geyer Road

Highland Avenue
Mount Royal Boulevard

200

3 tires slashed
Disorderly people at a business
Mailbox damaged

Retail theft

Leaving the scene crash

Unauthorized attempts to open loans
Unauthorized debt withdrawals

Traffic stop led to multiple charges

Leaving the scene crash
Leaving the scene crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Non-reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash
Reportable crash

Time

8:22
16:04
9:48

14:43

22:29

18:50
16:44

19:12

15:53
22:29
18:49
13:50
17:23
15:44
19:03
14:12
18:21
18:34

Date

02/09/23
02/09/23
02/10/23

02/08/23

02/10/23

02/06/23
02/11/23

02/05/23

02/10/23
02/10/23
02/06/23
02/08/23
02/10/23
02/06/23
02/08/23
02/10/23
02/11/23
02/11/23



