Shaler Township Police Department Weekly Press Report Sunday, February 5, 2023 through Saturday, February 11, 2023

Total Police Calls	200		
Reportable Crimes	9		
Mutual Aid Calls	9		
<u>Domestic Violence</u>	4		
<u>Arrests</u>	1	<u>Time</u>	<u>Date</u>
Vandalism		<u> </u>	Date
Lehr Avenue	3 tires slashed	8:22	02/09/23
Mount Royal Boulevard	Disorderly people at a business	16:04	02/09/23
Wible Run Road	Mailbox damaged	9:48	02/10/23
	G		
<u>Larceny</u>			
William Flinn Highway	Retail theft	14:43	02/08/23
All Other Offenses			
Bethany Drive	Leaving the scene crash	22:29	02/10/23
<u>Fraud</u>			
Forliview Road	Unauthorized attempts to open loans	18:50	02/06/23
Vermillion Drive	Unauthorized debt withdrawals	16:44	02/11/23
Dura /Namaskina			
Drug/Narcotics	Traffic standard to multiple charges	19:12	02/05/23
William Flinn Highway	Traffic stop led to multiple charges	19:12	02/05/23
Collision			
Mount Royal Boulevard	Leaving the scene crash	15:53	02/10/23
Bethany Drive	Leaving the scene crash	22:29	02/10/23
Butler Street	Non-reportable crash	18:49	02/06/23
William Flinn Highway	Non-reportable crash	13:50	02/08/23
Butler Street	Non-reportable crash	17:23	02/10/23
Route 28	Reportable crash	15:44	02/06/23
Kleber Road	Reportable crash	19:03	02/08/23
Geyer Road	Reportable crash	14:12	02/10/23
Highland Avenue	Reportable crash	18:21	02/11/23
Mount Royal Boulevard	Reportable crash	18:34	02/11/23